TM
I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
12
Resistor arrays are efficient and economical to place.  The 0402 x 4 is similar in size to a single 0805 chip.
The 0603 x 4 is similar in size to a single 1206 chip.  The 1206 x 4 is similar in size to a single 2012 chip.
INDIVIDUAL LEAD INFO TAPE INFO
CHIP SIZE NBR PITCH WIDTH PITCH XM1 QTY XD1 QTY
0402 x 4 8 0.5mm 8mm 2mm - SRA0402X4P7A 10,000
0603 x 4 8 0.8mm 8mm 4mm SRA0603X4P4A 500 SRA0603X4P7A 5000
0603 x 8 16 0.8mm 12mm 4mm - SRA0603X8E7A 4000
0805 x 4 8 1.27mm 12mm 4mm - SRA0805X4P7A 4000
0805 x 8 16 1.27mm 16mm 4mm - SRA0805X8E7A 4000
1206 x 4 8 1.27mm 12mm 8mm SRA1206X4E4A 250 SRA1206X4E7A 2000
1206 x 8 16 1.27mm 16mm 8mm - SRA1206X8E7A 2000
RESISTOR ARRAY
Dimensions in millimeter (mm).
A
D

2.0 1.0 0.5 .35 .15 .15
SRA0402X4
L W P A B D
3.20 1.5 0.8 .48 .30 .20
L W P A B D
5.08 3.05 1.27 .79 .51 .25
TM
I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
10
0603 1608 0.8mm 8mm 4mm SI0603E4A 250 SI0603E7A 4000 SI0603E13A 10,000
0805 2012 1.25mm 8mm 4mm SI0805E4A 250 SI0805E7A 4000 SI0805E13A 10,000
1206 3216 1.60mm 8mm 4mm SI1206E4A 250 SI1206E7A 2000 SI1206E13A 10,000
MOLDED CASE INDUCTOR
1008 2520 1.8mm 8mm 4mm SI1008E4A 250 SI1008E7A 2000 SI1008E13A 7500
1210 3225 2.2mm 8mm 4mm SI1210E4A 250 SI1210E7A 2000 SI1210E13A 7500
1812 4516 3.2mm 12mm 8mm SI1812E4A 100 SI1812E7A 500 SI1812E13A 2000
FERRITE BEAD
0603 1608 0.8mm 8mm 4mm SB0603E4A 250 SB0603E7A 4000 SB0603E13A 10,000
0805 2012 0.9mm 8mm 4mm SB0805E4A 250 SB0805E7A 4000 SB0805E13A 10,000
1206 3216 1.1mm 8mm 4mm SB1206E4A 250 SB1206E7A 2000 SB1206E13A 8000

F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
17
TRIMMER
(POTENTIOMETER)
FIG 1
FIG 2
1 1815 4.5 x 3.8mm 12mm 8mm SP1815E4A-CVR42 100 SP1815E7A-CVR42 1000
2 1815 4.5 x 3.8mm 12mm 8mm SP1815E4A-CVR43 100 SP1815E7A-CVR43 1000
CHIP SIZE TAPE INFO
FIG INCH METRIC WIDTH PITCH XM1 QTY XD1 QTY
PC BOARD PATTERN
1 2 3

F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
21
COAX CONNECTOR
J-Lead 7524 4.5mm x 3.8mm 12mm 8mm COAX1815E7A 1000/Reel
PCB CONNECTOR
4 - Pins 1.0mm pitch 3.5mm x 8mm 24mm CONN4P-1.0MM-E13A 1000/Reel
16 - Pins 0.5mm pitch 4.5mm x 12mm 24mm CONN16P-0.5MM-E13A 1000/Reel
20 - Pins 0.5mm pitch 4.5mm x 15mm 24mm CONN20P-0.5MM-E13A 1000/Reel
LEAD SIZE TAPE INFO PACK
STYLE DESCRIPTION L X W X H WIDTH PITCH PART NUMBER QTY
CONNECTORS
TopLine provides a variety of dummy coax and inline PCB connectors on special order.  Please fax or provide a
complete description for a quotation.
XD1
TM
I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
27
PLCC SOCKET
SMD TYPE
NBR BODY SIZE TAPE INFO
LEADS INCHES WIDTH PITCH XP1 QTY XP1 QTY
20 .60” sq. 24mm 24mm SOCKETPLCC20M 37 SOCKETPLCC20E13A 500
28 .70” sq. 32mm 24mm SOCKETPLCC28M 32 SOCKETPLCC28E13A 400
32 .70” x .80” 32mm 24mm SOCKETPLCC32M 28 SOCKETPLCC32E13A 400
44 .90” sq. 44mm 32mm SOCKETPLCC44M 21~25 SOCKETPLCC44E13A 250
52 1.0” sq. 44mm 32mm SOCKETPLCC52M 25 SOCKETPLCC52E13A 250
68 1.2” sq. 44mm 36mm SOCKETPLCC68M 18 SOCKETPLCC68E13A 250
84 1.4” sq. 56mm 40mm SOCKETPLCC84M 16 SOCKETPLCC84E13A 100
Part numbers shown are sockets without polarizing peg. For polarizing peg, add - P to end of part.
Tube and reel quantities may vary.  Please contact TopLine for latest and most accurate package quantities.
TM
I
N
F
O
56
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
LCC
LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER
CASE SIZES
NBR LEADS LEAD PITCH INCHES XL1
16 50 mils .30” SQ LCC16B50SQ.30
16 40 mils .25” SQ LCC16B40SQ.25
16 50 mils .25” SQ LCC16B50SQ.25
16 50 mils .28” x .35” LCC16B50R.28x.35
18 50 mils .25” SQ LCC18B50SQ.25
18 50 mils .28” x .35” LCC18B50R.28x.35
18 50 mils .28” x .45” LCC18B50R.28x.45
20 50 mils .35” SQ LCC20B50SQ.35
20 50 mils .29” x .42” LCC20B50R.29x.42
24 40 mils .35” SQ LCC24B40SQ.35
24 50 mils .33” SQ LCC24B50SQ.33
24 50 mils .40” SQ LCC24B50SQ.40
28 50 mils .45” SQ LCC28B50SQ.45
28 50 mils .35” x .55” LCC28B50SQ.35x.55
32 40 mils .42” SQ LCC32B40SQ.42
32 50 mils .45” x .55” LCC32B50R.45x.55
36 40 mils .48” SQ LCC36B40SQ.48
36 50 mils .55” SQ LCC36B50SQ.55
40 40 mils .48” SQ LCC40B40SQ.48
44 50 mils .65” SQ LCC44B50SQ.65
48 40 mils .56” SQ LCC48B40SQ.56
52 50 mils .75” SQ LCC52B50SQ.75
64 40 mils .72” SQ LCC64B40SQ.72
68 50 mils .95” SQ LCC68B50SQ.95
84 40 mils .92” SQ LCC84B40SQ.92
84 50 mils 1.15” SQ LCC84B50SQ1.15
TopLine
PACKAGING PACKAGING CODE
Bulk B
Tube M